

2019 No. 1225

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION

ANIMALS

VETERINARY SURGEONS

**The Trade in Animals and Animal Products (Legislative
Functions) and Veterinary Surgeons (Amendment) (EU Exit)
Regulations 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-118961-0

CORRECTION

Page 9, in the heading to regulation 10: “2010/472/EC” should read “2010/472/EU”;

Page 9, in regulation 10(1): “2010/472/EC” should read “2010/472/EU”;

Page 10, in the heading to regulation 12: “2011/163/EC” should read “2011/163/EU”;

Page 10, in regulation 12(1): “2011/163/EC” should read “2011/163/EU”;

Page 10, in regulation 12(5): “2011/163/EC” should read “2011/163/EU”;

Page 12, in the heading to regulation 13: “2011/630/EC” should read “2011/630/EU”;

Page 12, in regulation 13(1), in both places it appears: “2011/630/EC” should read “2011/630/EU”;

Page 13, in the heading to regulation 14: “2012/137/EC” should read “2012/137/EU”; and

Page 13, in regulation 14(1), in both places it appears: “2012/137/EC” should read “2012/137/EU”.

September 2020